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IGP Export Pace  
Wheat, Corn, Grain Sorghum, and Soybean Complex 

20th March 2026 
Department of Grain & Food Science,  

Kansas State University 
 

 
by Guy H. Allen – Senior Economist, International Grains Program, Kansas State University  
For timely market news and quotes see IGP Market Information Website: 

http://www.dtnigp.com/            Find me on Twitter igpguy1  @igpguy1  
KSU Ag Manager Link: https://www.agmanager.info/grain-marketing/publications/us-grain-

exports-and-trade  
KSU Agriculture Today Podcast Link: https://agtodayksu.libsyn.com/timeliness-of-corn-

and-soybean-plantingworld-grain-supply-and-demand  
IGP Market Information: http://www.dtnigp.com/index.cfm 

USDA Transportation Report: https://www.ams.usda.gov/services/transportation-analysis/gtr     
USDA FAS Historical Grain Shipments:   https://apps.fas.usda.gov/export-

sales/wkHistData.htm, https://apps.fas.usda.gov/export-sales/complete.htm    
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• This summary based on reports for the 20th of March 2026 
• Outstanding Export Sales (Unshipped Balances) on the 12th of Mar 2026 
• Export Shipments in Current Marketing Year 
• Daily Sales Reported for the 19th of March 2026 
 
 

 

U.S. EXPORT ACTIVITY 
 Export Sales 

- Export Sales data for the week ending March 12, unshipped balances of corn, 
soybeans, and wheat for marketing year (MY) 2025/26 totaled 37.50 mmts, down 
4% from last week and up 18% from the same time last year.  

- Net corn export sales were 1.17 mmts, down 22% from last week.   
- Net soybean export sales were .30 mmts, down 35% from last week.   
- Net wheat export sales were .19 mmts, down 58% from last week.  
 

 Vessel Loadings 

 
Ocean - For the week ending March 12, 32 oceangoing grain vessels were loaded in 
the Gulf—19% more the same period last year. Within the next 10 days (starting 
March 13), 58 vessels were expected to be loaded - 21% more than the same period 
last year. As of March 12, the rate for shipping a metric ton (mt) of grain from the U.S. 
Gulf to Japan was $60.26, up 4% from the previous week. The rate from the Pacific 
Northwest to Japan was $33.75 per mt, up 2% from the previous week. 
 
 
 

http://www.dtnigp.com/
https://www.agmanager.info/grain-marketing/publications/us-grain-exports-and-trade
https://www.agmanager.info/grain-marketing/publications/us-grain-exports-and-trade
https://agtodayksu.libsyn.com/timeliness-of-corn-and-soybean-plantingworld-grain-supply-and-demand
https://agtodayksu.libsyn.com/timeliness-of-corn-and-soybean-plantingworld-grain-supply-and-demand
http://www.dtnigp.com/index.cfm
https://www.ams.usda.gov/services/transportation-analysis/gtr
https://apps.fas.usda.gov/export-sales/wkHistData.htm
https://apps.fas.usda.gov/export-sales/wkHistData.htm
https://apps.fas.usda.gov/export-sales/complete.htm
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 Export Inspections 

 
 

 
Source: https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/wa_gr101.txt    
 

https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/wa_gr101.txt
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 BARGE MOVEMENTS  

 
- For the week ending the 14th of March, barged grain movements totaled 478,408 

tons. This was 22% less than the previous week and 35% more than the same 
week last year.  

- For the week ending the 14th of March, 311 grain barges moved down river—79 
fewer than last week.  

- There were 795 grain barges unloaded in the New Orleans region, 5% more than 
last week. 

 

 
Barge – For the week ending March 14th, barged grain movements totaled 478,408 
tons. This was 22% less than the previous week and 35% more than the same week 
last year. 
For the week ending March 14, 311 barges moved down river, 79 fewer than the 
previous week. There were 795 grain barges unloaded in the New Orleans Region, 
5% more than the previous week.  
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CEREAL GRAINS 
 Wheat Export Shipments and 

Sales 
Wheat: Net sales of 189,900 metric 
tons (mts) for 2025/2026 were down 
58% from the previous week and 36% 
from the prior 4-week average. 
Increases primarily for Mexico 
(153,100 mts, including decreases of 
300 mts), the Philippines (47,600 mts, 
including 63,000 mts switched from 
unknown destinations and decreases 
of 2,000 mts), the Dominican 
Republic (33,500 mts, including 
17,000 mts switched from unknown 
destinations, 15,000 mts switched 
from the Philippines, and decreases 
of 500 mts), Jamaica (13,900 mts, 
including decreases of 500 mts), and 
Trinidad and Tobago (9,000 mts), 
were offset by reductions for unknown 
destinations (70,400 mts), Honduras 
(1,000 mts), Colombia (500 mts), and 
Bangladesh (300 mts). Net sales of 
212,100 mts for 2026/2027 were 
primarily for the Philippines (100,000 
mts), Mexico (54,700 mts), South 
Korea (32,000 mts), unknown 
destinations (18,000 mts), and Jamaica (6,600 mts).  
Exports of 383,100 mts were down 11% from the previous week and 7% from the prior 
4-week average. The destinations were primarily to Mexico (92,100 mts), the 
Philippines (62,600 mts), Bangladesh (56,700 mts), South Korea (47,400 mts), and 
the Dominican Republic (40,000 mts). 
Optional Origin Sales: For 2025/2026, the current outstanding balance of 30,000 mts, 
all Mexico. 
Source: USDA FAS - https://apps.fas.usda.gov/export-sales/highlite.htm  
 

 Rice Export Shipments and Sales 
Rice: Net sales of 114,900 mts for 2025/2026 were up noticeably from the previous 
week and up 72% from the prior 4-week average. Increases primarily for Japan 
(65,000 mts), Honduras (23,200 mts), Mexico (13,700 mts), Haiti (7,200 mts), and 
Guatemala (5,400 mts, including 6,000 mts switched from unknown destinations and 

decreases of 600 mts), were offset by reductions for unknown destinations (6,000 
mts).  
Exports of 55,900 mts were up 37% from the previous week and 43% from the prior 4-
week average. The destinations were primarily to Honduras (22,400 mts), Japan 
(13,500 mts), Mexico (5,600 mts), Guatemala (5,400 mts), and Canada (2,100 mts). 
Source: USDA FAS - https://apps.fas.usda.gov/export-sales/highlite.htm  
 
 

 
  

https://apps.fas.usda.gov/export-sales/highlite.htm
https://apps.fas.usda.gov/export-sales/highlite.htm
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COARSE GRAINS 
Corn: Net sales of 1,171,800 mts for 
2025/2026 were down 22% from the 
previous week and 18% from the 
prior 4-week average. Increases 
primarily for Mexico (287,200 mts, 
including decreases of 2,900 mts), 
Japan (194,900 mts, including 65,000 
mts switched from unknown 
destinations and decreases of 8,900 
mts), Spain (142,300 mts, including 
136,500 mts switched from unknown 
destinations and decreases of 200 
mts), Taiwan (97,300 mts, including 
decreases of 500 mts), and 
Guatemala (87,900 mts, including 
28,000 mts switched from Costa 
Rica, 21,000 mts switched from 
unknown destinations, 3,800 mts 
switched from El Salvador, and 
decreases of 3,300 mts), were offset 
by reductions for Costa Rica (33,000 
mts), Egypt (1,800 mts), and 
Bangladesh (100 mts). Total net 
sales of 12,000 mts for 2026/2027 
were for Japan.  
Exports of 1,749,800 mts were up 4% from the previous week, but unchanged from the 
prior 4-week average. The destinations were primarily to Mexico (524,600 mts), Japan 
(281,900 mts), Venezuela (170,500 mts), Spain (142,300 mts), and South Korea 
(134,900 mts). 
 
Barley: Total net sales of 400 mts for 2025/2026 were for Canada.  
Exports of 1,100 mts were to Canada (800 mts) and Japan (200 mts). 
 
Sorghum: Net sales of 12,500 mts for 2025/2026 were down 87% from the previous 
week and 74% from the prior 4-week average. Increases reported for China (142,100 
mts, including 132,000 mts switched from unknown destinations and decreases of 
1,500 mts) and Mexico (2,400 mts), were offset by reductions for unknown destinations 
(132,000 mts).  
Exports of 199,500 mts were down 5% from the previous week and 7% from the prior 
4-week average. The destinations were to China (197,100 mts) and Mexico (2,400 
mts). 
Source: USDA FAS - https://apps.fas.usda.gov/export-sales/highlite.htm  

 
 

 

 

https://apps.fas.usda.gov/export-sales/highlite.htm
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OILSEED COMPLEX  
 Soybean Export Shipments 

and Sales 
Soybeans: Net sales of 298,200 
mts for 2025/2026 were down 35% 
from the previous week and 42% 
from the prior 4-week average. 
Increases primarily for China 
(79,900 mts, including 66,000 mts 
switched from unknown 
destinations and decreases of 400 
mts), Mexico (74,000 mts, including 
decreases of 13,300 mts), unknown 
destinations (30,400 mts), 
Indonesia (26,900 mts, including 
decreases of 100 mts), and Saudi 
Arabia (20,100 mts, including 
20,000 mts switched from unknown 
destinations), were offset by 
reductions for Egypt (100 mts). Net 
sales of 6,600 mts for 2026/2027 
were reported for Japan (6,000 mts) 
and South Korea (600 mts).  

Exports of 906,500 mts were down 
9% from the previous week and 14% from the prior 4-week average. The destinations 
were primarily to China (545,900 mts), Egypt (164,900 mts), Mexico (90,500 mts), 
Indonesia (24,800 mts), and Saudi Arabia (20,100 mts). 

Exports for Own Account: For 2025/2026, the current exports for own account 
outstanding balance of 1,800 mts, all Taiwan. 

 Soybean Meal Export Shipments and Sales 
Soybean Cake and Meal:  Net sales of 220,900 mts for 2025/2026 were up 33% from 
the previous week, but down 25% from the prior 4-week average. Increases primarily 
for the Philippines (58,100 mts, including 45,000 mts switched from unknown 
destinations), Mexico (57,300 mts), Japan (46,600 mts, including decreases of 800 
mts), Colombia (20,100 mts, including decreases of 8,000 mts), and Morocco (19,800 
mts, including 20,000 mts switched from unknown destinations and decreases of 
1,800 mts), were offset by reductions for unknown destinations (47,500 mts), Costa 
Rica (7,000 mts), and Belgium (1,000 mts). Total net sales of 1,400 mts for 2026/2027 
were for Mexico.  

Exports of 397,600 mts were up 10% from the previous week and 6% from the prior 4-
week average. The destinations were primarily to Mexico (63,800 mts), the Philippines 

(58,500 mts), Bangladesh (52,500 mts), the Dominican Republic (43,600 mts), and 
Morocco (39,800 mts). 

Optional Origin Sales: For 2025/2026, new optional origin sales of 4,000 mts were 
reported for Ecuador. The current outstanding balance of 23,800 mts, all Ecuador. 

 

 Soybean Oil Export Shipments and Sales 
Soybean Oil: Net sales of 5,200 mts for 2025/2026 primarily for Canada (7,000 mts, 
including decreases of 600 mts) and Guatemala (2,000 mts), were offset by reductions 
for Mexico (2,200 mts) and Venezuela (1,700 mts).  

Exports of 11,600 mts were down 48% from the previous week and 17% from the prior 
4-week average. The destinations were to Guatemala (5,000 mts), Honduras (2,700 
mts), Mexico (2,500 mts), the Dominican Republic (800 mts), and Canada (600 mts). 

Source: USDA FAS - https://apps.fas.usda.gov/export-sales/highlite.htm 

 

  

https://apps.fas.usda.gov/export-sales/highlite.htm
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